revenues +2.9% YoY

Mobile service
revenues +1.5% YoY

EBITDA +1.9% YoY

Spectrum
acquisitions

page 21

CONTENT

Highlights

Relevant events

Subscribers

América Móvil
Consolidated

Mexico

Argentina,
Paraguay
& Uruguay

Brazil

Chile

Colombia

Ecuador

Peru

Central America

Caribbean

USA

Austria & CEE

Appendix

Glossary

Currency
Exchange Rates

A1 Telekom Austria Group Operating Data

1Q19 1Q18 Var.%

Wireless Subscribers (thousands) 20,908 20,640 1.3%

   Postpaid 16,263 15,703 3.6%

   Prepaid 4,645 4,937 -5.9%

MOU(1) 354 339 4.5%

ARPU (Euros) 8 8 0.2%

Churn (%) 1.8% 1.8%  0.0

Revenue Generating Units (RGUs) *  6,248  6,035 3.5%

*Fixed Line, Broadband and Television. (1) We modified the methodology for calculating MOUs. We no longer include M2M subscribers.

page 22

Appendix 1

CONTENT

Highlights

Relevant events

Subscribers

América Móvil
Consolidated

Mexico

Argentina,
Paraguay
& Uruguay

Brazil

Chile

Colombia

Ecuador

Peru

Central America

Caribbean

USA

Austria & CEE

Appendix

Glossary

Currency
Exchange Rates

América Móvil’s Income Statement

Millions of Mexican pesos
1Q19

IAS 17
Changes brought
about by IFRS 16

1Q19
IFRS 16

Total Costs and Expenses 177,665 (7,060) 170,605

EBITDA 67,988 7,060 75,048

Depreciation & Amortization 33,800 5,861 39,662

EBIT 34,187 1,199 35,386

Net Interest Expense 6,702 2,063 8,764

Other Financial Expenses 674 674

Foreign Exchange Loss (8,250) (8,250)

Comprehensive Financing Cost (Income) (874) 2,063 1,188

Income & Deferred Taxes 14,088 (82) 14,006

Net Income before Minority
Interest and Equity Participation in Results
of Affiliates

20,974 (782) 20,192

Equity Participation in Results of Affiliates 15 15

Minority Interest (765) (765)

Net Income 20,225 (782) 19,443

page 23

Balance Sheet - América Móvil Consolidated

Millions of
Mexican Pesos

Mar ‘19
IAS 17

Changes
brought

about by
IFRS 16

Mar ‘19
IFRS 16

Mar ‘19
IAS 17

Changes
brought

about by
IFRS 16

Mar ‘19
IFRS 16

Current Assets  358,480  358,480 Current Liabilities

Short Term Debt*  161,416  161,416
Lease-Related Debt  26,437  26,437

Non Current
Assets

Other Current
Liabilities  345,594  26  345,620

Plant &
Equipment  630,808  115,542  746,350  507,010  26,463  533,473

Deferred Assets Non Current Liabilities
Goodwill (Net) &
Intangible Assets  269,778  269,778 Long Term Debt  492,917  492,917

Others  175,895  175,895 Lease-Related Debt  89,861  89,861
Other Liabilities  176,480  176,480

 1,176,407  116,324  1,292,730

Shareholder's Equity  258,554 (782)  257,772

Total Assets  1,434,960  115,542  1,550,502
Total Liabilities
and Equity

 1,434,960  115,542  1,550,502

CONTENT

Highlights

Relevant events

Subscribers

América Móvil
Consolidated

Mexico

Argentina,
Paraguay
& Uruguay

Brazil

Chile

Colombia

Ecuador

Peru

Central America

Caribbean

USA

Austria & CEE

Appendix

Glossary

Currency
Exchange Rates

Appendix 2

Net debt/EBITDA - América Móvil Consolidated
Dollar terms Mar’ 19

Net debt/ EBITDA* 2.27x

Net debt - Leases/EBITDA AL* 2.08x

Net debt - Leases/ EBITDAIAS17 LTM 1.95x
EBITDA AL = EBITDA after leases = EBITDA - Δ depreciation costs - Δ interests costs
* Annualizing first quarter EBITDA and EBITDA AL.
 Using LTM EBITDA under IAS 17.